

è  
ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4629 OF 2009

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mrs. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 6 have appeared and filed  
vakalatnama. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed  
within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondent Nos. 1,  
3 to 5 and 7 to 12 by Registered Post AD.

List the matter on 22.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS