

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4629 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.
and office report)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 alone is
present.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four
weeks' time to take fresh steps for confirming service on
respondent No.1.

List again on 4.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR