

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5200 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms Tessa Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.7 is yet to be received from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity, New Delhi. Reminder seems to have been issued on 26.2.2014 and same is awaited.

List again on 14.7.2014.

|  
|

|

|(M.A. SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj