

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U R A J I T D E Y

Civil Appeal No(s). 5200/2009

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

C.A. No. 5875-5876/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Suraj Singh,adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Tessy Varghese,adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent No.7.

Post the matter again on 29.04.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB