

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5875-5876/2011

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Vanita Chandrakant Giri,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Vinosh,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5875/2011

Await certificate of service in respect of the respondent No.8.
List the matter again on 21.01.2016.

Civil Appeal No.5876/2011

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.11.04

Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of

16:23:31 TLT

Reason:

case. Ld.counsel for the respondent has failed to file the statement

.....2

of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 10.11.2014 of
this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

