

SECTION XVII

Listed On :04.11.2015
R.Court No. :02
Item No. :05

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5875-5876 OF 2011

Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. ... Appellant
VERSUS
National Thermal Power Corp. & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th November, 2014, when the Court passed the following order:-

CA No. 5875/2011

The respondent No. 1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The certificate of service of the respondent Nos. 3 & 8 is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

CA No. 5876/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide a copy thereof to the Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5875 OF 2011

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 is common in both the appeals and is represented through Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit earlier. Certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 has been received but no one has entered appearance so far. Certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 8 is still awaited from the Appellate Tribunal.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5876 OF 2011

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 20.11.2014 filed statement of case in both the appeals but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete in this matter.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
Mr. B. Balalji, Advocate
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR