

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5875-5876/2011

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Suraj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Ms.Tessy Varghese,Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr.B.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the certificate of service in respect of the respondent No.8 in Civil Appeal No. 5875/2011 has not been received from the concerned Tribunal as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List the matter again on 02.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB