

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5622 OF 2007

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C. LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 5843/2007, C.A. No. 5936/2007, C.A. No. 842/2008, C.A. No. 841/2008, C.A. No. 845/2008, C.A. No. 844/2008, C.A. No. 843/2008, C.A. No. 5842/2007, C.A. No. 4629/2009, C.A. Nos. 4112-4113/2009, C.A. No. 5200/2009, C.A. Nos. 6286-6288/2009, C.A. No. 6289/2009, C.A. No. 47/2010, C.A. No. 6005/2010, C.A. No. 7164/2010, C.A. Nos. 6009-6010/2010, C.A. No. 6647/2010, C.A. NO. 2505/2011, C.A. No. 3776/2011, C.A. Nos. 5875-5876/2011, C.A. No. 8112/2011, C.A. No. 6258/2012, C.A. No. 6257/2012, C.A. No. 6259/2012 & C.A. No. 6260/2012

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

We do not find any merit in these appeals.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI
10th April, 2018

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5622/2007

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5843/2007 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2007)C.A. No. 5936/2007 (XVII)C.A. No. 842/2008 (XVII)C.A. No. 841/2008 (XVII)C.A. No. 845/2008 (XVII)C.A. No. 844/2008 (XVII)C.A. No. 843/2008 (XVII)C.A. No. 5842/2007 (XVII)C.A. No. 4629/2009 (XVII)C.A. No. 4112-4113/2009 (XVII)C.A. No. 5200/2009 (XVII)C.A. No. 6286-6288/2009 (XVII)C.A. No. 6289/2009 (XVII)C.A. No. 47/2010 (XVII)C.A. No. 6005/2010 (XVII)C.A. NO. 7164 OF 2010C.A. Nos. 6009-6010/2010 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2010)C.A. No. 6647/2010 (XVII)

C.A. NO. 2505 OF 2011

C.A. No. 3776/2011 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5875-5876/2011 (XVII)

C.A. No. 8112/2011 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6258/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6257/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6259/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6260/2012 (XVII)

Date : 10-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Prason, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil ONayyar, AOR

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Mr. S. Yamunah Nachiak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Akash Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)